

## Merriam-Powell Research Station Fee Schedule 2023

The Merriam-Powell Research Station (MPRS) will be open from April 1 to November 1, 2023. As a member of the Organization of Biological Field Stations, scientists doing research in the area are our primary user group and they have scheduling priority. Educational, not-for-profit, government, and community groups are also welcome to use MPRS facilities. For questions or to arrange a tour of the facilities, contact Lara.Schmit@NAU.edu or (928) 523-0683.

## **Meeting Room**

|   | NAU Internal Rate<br>(rate excludes overhead) | Other Groups  |
|---|---|---------------|
| Meeting Room  | \$150/day                                     | \$190/day     |
| Meeting Room Group Discount<br>(8 or more guests staying at MPRS) | Complimentary                                 | Complimentary |

## Lodging

|   | NAU Internal Rate<br>(rate excludes overhead) | Other Groups      |
|---|---|-------------------|
| Bunkroom<br>1-6 consecutive nights  | \$30/night/person                             | \$35/night/person |
| Bunkroom<br>>6 consecutive nights or<br>10 or more people/group                               | 10% discount                                  | 10% discount      |
| Bunkroom<br>Monthly rate<br>(utilities included)  | \$600/mo                                      | \$700/mo          |
| Private Apartment, 2-bedroom  | \$75/night                                    | \$95/night        |
| Private Apartment, 2-bedroom<br>>6 consecutive nights or used with<br>10 or more people/group | 10% discount                                  | 10% discount      |
| <b>Private Apartment, 2-bedroom</b><br>Monthly rate<br>(utilities included)                   | \$1400/mo                                     | \$1700/mo         |
| Optional Linens1-6 nights(one-time fee)>6 nights  | \$5<br>\$10                                   | \$5<br>\$10       |